BPA NO. . © " 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF
AN 1| 3

AMENDMENT OF SOLICH’ATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
3 - 4 REQUIS(TDWPURCNASG, ftEQ NO
" | ADM- 11 ~065 "

5. PROUECT NO.(t spphicale) ...

2 Wwemmoomumuuo
003"

Ccaoe l3100

‘wDE 0 . 7.‘4AWNI§XEREDKY (lommmo)

! 8 lSSUED BY

13U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission
piv. of Contracts, MSA

Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492- 3629

ai’1+'Stop: TWB-01-B10M

Washington, DC 20555

. UiS.: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts .
. Mail ‘Stop: TWB-01-B10M

Washington, DC 20555

NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, stroet, caurty, Siateand ZIP Code) '+ () |3A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

::COLONIAL PARKING, INC. -
e ' ) 9. DATED (BEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
- [NRC-10-10-395

1050 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST # 100

; WASHINGTON DC 200073612 ‘ ) L
- T G L 10B DATED {(SEE ITEM )
’ X 101-01~2010

072634389 |Facisy cooe - a
11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDHENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E] The abave numbered solicitation Ia amended as set forth in'ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dls extended, Dls not extended:
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: .

(a) By compieting tems 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitied; or (c) By separale letter or telegram which includes a refarence lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC--

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE.DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT-OF OFFERS PRIOR.TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY .

AN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of; this amendment. | you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made - .

 or letter. providod each te!ogram or Ie\ter akes reference to me _“, idtabon and m_ammdmem and ls moaived prior to the opemng howr )

) and dataspedﬂed . , .
12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ rocuirod) .~ B&R: 72011 1-F-176 «JCN 02310 BOC 2320 APPNO: X0200
e ’ . FFS'# 110588, DUNS, &’ 072634389 OBLIGATE $98 000 00

- _NAICS 812930:: -PSC. %224 V. . &
13, THIS {TEM APPLIES ONLY TO WMODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS

Gt - IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
| ATHIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT 1O (Spod‘yunnmy) mecrwasesser Fowmmm 14 ARE MADE TN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, iN TTEM 10,

E THE ABOVE HUMSERED CONTRACTKORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT ™E AWNISTRATIVE cumcss {such'es changes in paying office, appropristion Gats, #tc.)
FORYHINUEHN P\JRSUANTTDWEAUTI‘QWTYOFFARQ‘O&(D) . e . . .

Bilateral Modification

r OTHER (Specity type of modification and authartly)

E. IMPORTANT: Gontractor [~ |is net, [X] is required to sign this document and retum ! coples to the issuing office.
4. oescmnmormsuwmmoormmﬂ (wbyucrmmwvmmmmmmwm
Reference Contract NRC-10-10-395 for parking spdces” for NRC employee patklng at 6003 Executive Boulevard Rockvxlle, MD.

'l'he purpose of this modxfzcatxon is to change the' payment method under the contract, revise the Statement of Work,
‘exercise. Option Year One, increase the ceiling,: and ‘add..funding, 'as ‘described on.the following pages. . .

wlnulmnndm

(15A NANEANDTIILEOF SIGNER  (Typeorpring ., 7i6A. NAME AND.TITLE OF CONTRACTING'OFFICER  (Typs or pring)

(2fzofn.

\ STANOARD FORM 30
Prescribed by GSA - FAR(wch)aazu C

FEB 62 20 @““%'

- NSN 7640011528070




NRC-10-10-395
Modification No. 3
Page 20f3

*+ - Reference Contract NRC- 10 10-395 for NRC parkung spaces atthe Executlve Boulevard
- Bunldlng in Rockville, Maryland

Contract NRC-10-10-395 is hereby modrﬁed as follows z

" 1. The method of payment for the: parkmg spaces. used by the NRC will change as of
. January 1, 2011. Up to this date, 'employees paid $80.00 per month of the manthly
. parking fee to the contractor via payroll'deductlon payments, and the NRC paid the remaining
monthly supplement cost under the tracl‘ ia electronlc funds transfer. As of January 1,
2011, NRC employee payroll dedu . pa ments.will no longer be made to the contractor.
. - Instead, the entire monthly’ parkmg fee will be paid by the NRC under this contract via electronic
- funds transfer. R .

2. lnvoicing and payment will be made only for the number of parking spaces that are being
used by the NRC during a monthly billing period. The NRC parking list will be revised (additions
and subfractions) as needed. As of January 1, 2011, 111 spaces will be used by the NRC for
rkers. As of January 1, 2011, invoicing under the contract should be for 111 spaces x
each per month = 3§ 7 th. This amount may fluctuate from month to

month as parking spaces used by NRC employees are added or subtracted

3. The attached Statement of Work. has been rewsed to show the change in payment method
described above. LTI

. 4,.Option Year One is exercrsed from Januaryl 2011 through December 31, 2011 in
- accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The revised
7" period of performance is from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011. The term of this
. contract may be extended at the optlon of. lhe Govemment for one addmonal option year.

5. The ceiling of the contract is in reased by: Tom .$=
The total value of the contract.is:increas _ om} to
The. revised-current cellmg,l- hich-inci riod and optlon year one, as well as the
'total value of the conlrad is as-foll : ‘

D BaseYear Januaryl 2010 Dece,,be, 1, 20 W :
CLlN Description - Est | Unit "Unit Price | Monthly Annual

- Qty PerMonth Amount
-~ | 001 | Regular Parking Spaces . | Space
002 | Reserved Handicap Spaces Space
003 | Designated/Reserved Space | Space

-Total Amounl, Base Year - - | 3B $256,680.00




NRC-10-10-395
Modification No. 3

Page 3 of 3
Option Year One, January 1, 2011 — December 31, 2011 '
CLIN | Description L Est3 Unlt ,Untt Pnce Annual
001 | Reguiar Parking Spaces. YSpace.
002 | Reserved Handicap Spaces |’ yace

003 Desnggateleesewed Space i Space

$256,880.00

Total Amount, Optlon Year

Total Current Ceiling $513,360.00

Description Est | Unit

001 | Regular Pan(ing Spaces ace
002 | Reserved Handicap Spaces ace
003 | Designated/Reserved Space opace
Total Amount, Option Year 2 B RSN i $258,680.00
{ ] Total Amount, Base Year & Two bptibn-Years i [ [ $770,040.00]

The price schedule represents the maxumum amount of parking spaces that the NRC may
potentially require. If and when parking fees mcrease the schedule above wxll be rewsed
© accordingly. e . . . .

;';6 Incremental funding is- added in: the amount of $98 000 00 thereby mcreasmg the oblsgated
" ‘amount from $88, 200 00 to $186 X . : : .

The following is a summary of obllgatlons‘ from the date of award through the date of this action

Job Code Number 6. i o2sto

Award FY10 Obligation - $24, 99000 3 |
~Mod 1 FY10 Obligation ~ $63,201.00: ©* "

Mod 2 FY11 Obligation ‘ "~ $98,000.00

Subtotal Obligations $88,200.00 $98,000.00
Total Obligations ~ $186,20000 .
This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $98,000.00.

All other terms and conditions.remain the same. . . -




s BT

STATEMENT OF WORK

NRC PARKING AT 6003 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND
Revised as of January 1, 2011 (Modlﬁcatlon No 3 to Contract NRC~10 10~395)

'The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commrssron (NRC) wrll requrre up to a maximum of 233 garage
parking spaces for NRC employees: workmg at 6003 Executive Boulevard in Rockville, Maryland
from the building parking managemerit. contractor, Colonial Parking, Inc. NRC will pay the -
parking fee directly to the Contractor based on the number of spaces actually used during a
monthly billing period. R .

Requirements: R e

* Access cards and an annual parklng permit to gain access into the building and garage.
The Contractor will process new parking requests, or subtract parkers, upon receipt of a
written notice from the NRC Project Officer in the form of an electronic mail notification
or facsimile.

¢ Colonial Parking, Inc. will be responsible for invoicing NRC for the full cost of the parking
used.

» Invoices must include the contract number NRC-10-10-395, clearly state the month for
which billing is being submitted, “include the exact number of NRC staff for whom parking
is being provided, and include the monthly rate being charged for each employee.

e Method for replacing lost access cards or sto{en annual parking permits

Period of Performance ‘ T

e This requirement mcludes a base penod of one-year wrth two one-year optlon penods
NRC will contact the Contractor before the. end of the last option period regarding the
possibility of renewung thl ’ dlng on the Iength‘of the burldlng lease




